
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011948-2022 

Contract

HCC 01/22 - The Provision of a Tier 2 Adult Weight
Management Service

Hertfordshire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-011948

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03087b  

Published 9 May 2022, 10:45am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Hertfordshire County Council

Pegs Lane

HERTFORD

SG13 8DE

Contact

Gianni Tinnirello

Email

gianni.tinnirello1@hertfordshire.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011948-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011948-2022
mailto:gianni.tinnirello1@hertfordshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKH23 - Hertfordshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.hertfordshire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

www.supplyhertfordshire.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

HCC 01/22 - The Provision of a Tier 2 Adult Weight Management Service

Reference number

HCC211347

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85323000 - Community health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

http://www.hertfordshire.gov.uk
http://www.supplyhertfordshire.uk


Page 3 to 7

II.1.4) Short description

Hertfordshire County Council (the ‘Council’) is currently out to procurement for the
provision of a Tier 2 Adult Weight Management Service. Further information in regards to this
opportunity can be found in II.2.4) Description of the procurement field (FTS Contract
Notice refers). Organisations wishing to take part in this project are invited to "express
interest" which will give access to the full procurement documents in the e-tendering
system. Please see VI.3) Additional information for further information. Any questions
relating to this procurement must be made via the correspondence area in the e-Tendering
system, in accordance with the procurement documents and can be addressed to the main
contact as shown in the details above.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £675,445

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85323000 - Community health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH23 - Hertfordshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Hertfordshire County Council is seeking to commission a new tier 2 weight management
service to support adults in Hertfordshire who are obese to lose weight and to achieve and
maintain a healthy weight. The programme will need to demonstrate how it addresses health
inequalities by focusing on key priority groups who are often at more at risk of obesity and
who find it harder to access traditional adult weight management services such as people
with learning/physical disabilities, BAME communities as well as other groups such as
people with severe mental health issues and men.The estimated total value of the Contract is
stated in II.1.5) of this notice and is for the initial term inclusive of the approximate value for
extension.For the avoidance of doubt, the estimated annual value of the Contract will be



Page 4 to 7

approximately £324,213. The Contract will be awarded for an initial term of 19 months, with
the option to extend the Contract up to 6 further months. Please note that the contract
requirements will be subject to available financial resources, supplier performance and
flexibility to meet changing demands.Hertfordshire County Council are working with the
following CCG's on this procurement;East and North Hertfordshire Clinical Commissioning
Group Email – Eunice.sudlow@nhs.netEast and North Hertfordshire Clinical Commissioning
Group, Charter House, Parkway, Welwyn Garden City AL8 6JLHerts Valleys Clinical
Commissioning GroupEmail – s.alderman@nhs.netHerts Valleys Clinical Commissioning
Group, The Forum, Marlowes, Hemel Hempstead HP1 1DN

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

There is provision for an extension to this contract by up to a further 6 (six) months.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

mailto:Eunice.sudlow@nhs.netEast
mailto:s.alderman@nhs.netHerts


Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-000483

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

HCC2113347

Title

Provision of a Tier 2 Adult Weight Management Service

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 March 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

/Notice/000483-2022


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Oviva UK Limited

Runway East, 20 St. Thomas Street

London

SE1 9RS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £675,445

Total value of the contract/lot: £675,445



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-06-24T05:29:22+0100
	TCPDF




